

Session case no. 807/18
FIR no. 413/18
PS: Bhalaswa Dairy
State Vs Ranju & another
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

03/08/2019

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld Additional P.P for State.
Accused Ranju(A-1) and Harvir Singh(A-2)
produced from JC.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Id amicus curiae for accused
A-1.
Sh. R.K Bharti, Id counsel for accused A-2.

PW-4 Smt. Sunena examined, cross examined and
discharged.

IO Inspector Ajay Kumar is present. He is discharged for
today and is directed to appear on next date.

Re-notify for R.P.E on date already fixed i.e 07.08.2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 03/08/2019_(M)