

Session case no. 807/18
FIR no. 413/18
S/V Bhalswa Dairy Ranju & Anrs.
PS Bhalswa Dairy

26/11/2019

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld Additional P.P/Officiating Chief
Prosecutor for State.
Both accused persons produced from J.C.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld Amicus Curiae for accused
Ranju.
Sh. R.K. Bharti, Ld Counsel for accused Harvir Singh.

PW-5 ASI Vijay Kumar examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-6 Shambhu Duby examined in chief. However, his cross-
examination is deferred at his request, since witness submits that he
is not feeling well after the recent surgery. Witness is bound down for
next date.

Re-notify for R.PE on 27.11.2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 26/11/2019