

Session case no. 807/18
FIR no. 413/18
State Vs Ranju & Anrs.
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

27/11/2019

Present: Sh. J.S Malik, Id Substitute Additional P.P for State.
Accused Ranju(A-1) and Harvir Singh (A-2) produced
from J.C.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld Amicus Curiae for accused
Ranju.
Sh. R.K. Bharti, Ld Counsel for accused Harvir Singh.

PW-7 Ct. Ghanshyam examined, cross examined and
discharged. PW ASI Ramesh is present. However he is discharged
unexamined for today since large number of public witnesses in other
cases including case FIR No. 432/17, P.S Shahbad Dairy are also to
be examined and there is no likelihood of availability of time for
examining the said witness. Said witness be summoned for the next
date. Also issue summons to PW-6 Shambhu Duby for his cross
examination for next dates of hearings.

Re-notify for R.P.E on 23.03.2020 and 25.03.2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 27/11/2019^(M)