

CNR No. : DLNT01-010748-2018

SC No. : 807/2018

STATE Vs. RANJU ETC.

FIR No. 413 /2018

PS Bhalswa Dairy

U/s. 302/120B/34 IPC

02.06.2023

File taken up today on second application U/s. 439(1)
Cr.P.C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused
Harvir Singh.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

**Issue notice of the application to the IO to file
detailed reply alongwith previous involvement chart of
applicant/accused on the NDOH.**

Be put up for filing reply/arguments on the bail
application on **06.06.2023.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
02.06.2023