

CNR No.:DLNT01-010748-2018

SC No. 807/2018

STATE Vs. Ranju & Ors.

FIR No. 413/2018

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 302/120B/34 IPC

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Ranju and Harvir
Singh in person on bail.
Sh. Ravi Mathur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both
accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Sandeep Garg received
back duly served with the request to provide particulars of
present case.

In view of the above, let fresh summons be issued to
Dr. Sandeep Garg through IO concerned for NDOH. Let a copy
of relevant medical documents be attached along with the
summons.

IO concerned be called in person for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on 10.03.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

10.01.2025 ^(R)