

Satender Shah vs Mahavir Singh etc

Present: Sh. Pardeep Ahlawat Advocate for claimant.
Sh. L.S.Rathi, Advocate for respondent no.1
Sh. Rajneesh Dahiya Advocate for respondent
no.32

Written statement, application under section 166(3) read with section 169 of MV Act seeking dismissal of claim petition, application for directing claimant to produce copy of MLR, insured, salary proof, treatment record etc, application under section 170 MV Act and application for directing respondent no.1 to produce original insurance policy etc have been filed by respondent no.2. On the pleadings of the parties following issues are hereby framed:

1. *Whether claimant Satender Sah received injuries on 9.7.2024 due to rash and negligent driving of driver of carle bearing registration no.HR06AR-4988 by the respondent no.1?OPP*
2. *If issue no.1 is proved, whether the claimant is entitled to compensation? If so, to what amount and from whom?OPP*
3. *Whether the respondent no.1 has violated the terms and conditions of insurance policy?OPR*
4. *Relief.*

No other issue is pressed or claimed by the parties. Adjourned to **05.03.2026** for evidence of claimant. PF/DM/list of witnesses be filed within 7 days positively. Summons be also given dasti if so desired. Replies to applications filed by respondent no.3 be also filed on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 19.1.2026

Mamta Rani, Stenographer Gr.I

(R.K. Mehta)
MACT Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.