

CNR No.:DLNT01-006128-2025

CR Revision No. 109/2025

Pankaj Gupta Vs. State & Ors.

19.03.2026

Present: Revisionist appearing **through VC**.
Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State/respondent
no.1.
IO / SI Gordhan Singh in person.
Sh. Rahul Sand, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2.

Status report has been filed by Gordhan Singh. Same
be taken on record.

Revisionist requests for short adjournment on the
ground of illness.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the present revision
petition on **04.06.2026**.

Let a notice be issued to IO / SI Gordhan Singh with
the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

19.03.2026 (R)