

CNR No.:DLNT01-010748-2018

SC No. 807/2018

STATE Vs. Ranju & Ors.

FIR No. 413/2018

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 302/120B/34 IPC

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / ACP Ajay Kumar in person.
Both accused persons namely Ms. Ranju and Harvir Singh in person on bail.
Sh. Nitin Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Adv Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for both accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Sandeep Garg, BJRM Hospital, Delhi received back unserved with the report that he is on leave. Let he be summoned afresh, in compliance of previous order along with IO / ACP Ajay Kumar for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on **22.04.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

24.03.2026 (R)