

CNR No:PBHOC00003612026

CS/262/2026

Sikandar Singh Vs Surinder Singh

Present: Sh. Rohit Mahajan, Advocate, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Diwakar Mahajan, Advocate, counsel for the defendant.

Written statement not filed. Same be filed on 14.08.2026.

Date of Order: 04.07.2026

Raman Steno-III

(Dr Prabhjot Kaur)

Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Mukerian, UID: PB0604