

CNR No.:DLNT01-010748-2018

SC No.807/2018

STATE Vs. RANJU ETC. (2)

FIR No. 413/2018

PS Bhalswa Dairy

U/s.302/120B/34 IPC

05.08.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Inspector Rakesh Rana, SHO PS Bhalswa Dairy in person.
Both accused persons namely Ranju and Harvir Singh in person on bail.
Sh. Mohik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Adv Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for both the accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Viscera / FSL report (Chemistry) has been filed on behalf of SHO. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for state that no witness remains examined now, therefore, PE may be closed.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Addl PP for State that list of prosecution witnesses has exhausted, **PE is hereby closed.**

Be put up for recording statement of accused persons U/s 313 Cr. PC on **14.09.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

05.08.2026 ^(R)